

Mex 90/24

14.05.25

Today is fixed for ER of DW.

Petitioner files hazira along requisites of DW.

Process fees paid.

Issue the same after proper verification.

P.O is on leave.

Learned ACJM is in charge.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

To 16.07.25 for ER of DW.

Sd/-

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip