

M.Ex 90/2024
Regd.No. 258/2024

(J.O. Code- WB01068)

Order dated 08-10-2025

The petitioner is present by filing hazira. .

No E.R. of W.A. is received from the concerned P.S. inspite of several reminder.

The petitioner has filed a petition in the meantime alongwith an information slip.

On perusal it appears that the OP has filed a case against the present petitioner which is pending at the Court of Diamond Harbour. So it clearly appears that the OP has been residing at the address mentioned in the case record. In spite of that W.A. is not executed against the O.P. till date.

The O.C. Mandir Bazar P.S. is directed to show cause as to why the warrant against the O.P. Manowar Hossain Gazi is not executed till date.

To 08.12.2025 for show cause by O.C. and E.R. of W.A.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O.C. Mandir Bazar P.S. through SP, Diamond Harbour.

B.C. II to comply.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

Sd/-

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

