

M.Ex – 90/24  
Reg- 258/24

06.02.26

Today is fixed for reply of show cause and ER of WA..  
Petitioner ***Manira Bibi Sekh*** is present by filing hazira.  
No step has been taken by the O.C.  
No show cause also been filed by the O.C. Mandir Bazar P.S. today.  
To ***07.03.26*** for ***reply of show cause and ER of WA.***  
***Issue strong reminder through SP.***  
***BC – II is directed to comply at once.***

D/C

Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),  
Kakdwip